US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.comUpdated: January 14, 2019
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
ELEC
TRIC
STRIKES
131UltraLine®

74R1 Dimensions
InstallationJamb Preparation
How to Order & Related Products
74R1 Electric Strike:  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FEATURES* FINISH
74R1 M -130
-  None 119  To match 335 Black Anodized
M  Monitored 121  To match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
130  To match 628 Clear Anodized
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
RELATED
When purchasing this product, please consider thefollowing
related products, available separately:
EXIT DEVICES POWER
EX89 Pullman Rim
Exit Device
PS-1 Power Supply, 4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606
Transformer, Piezo Horn audible indicator,
ElectroLynx connector, VA7400-16VDC Adapter
ELEC
TRIC
STRIKES
133
How to Order & Related Products
74R2 Electric Strike: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FINISH
74R2 -130
119  To match 335 Black Anodized
121  To match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
130  To match 628 Clear Anodized
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
1-5/8"
41.3mm
1/2"
12.7mm
3-3/8"
85.7mm8-1/4"
209.6mm
9"
228.6mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
5/32"
4mm
1-19/32"
40.5mm
INSIDE FACE OF
CLOSED DOOR
8-1/4"
209.6mm
7/8"
22.2mm
7/8"
22.2mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
4-1/2"
114.3mm
PRESSURE
SENSITIVE
SPACER
#12 X 5/8
PAN HEAD
SELF TAPPING
SCREW,
TYPE AB
9-1/16
REMOVE
STOP
MATERIAL
TO CLEAR
FACEPLATE
TURN STRIKE
UPSIDE DOWN
FOR OPPOSITE HAND
Jamb Preparation
Installation
74R2 Dimensions
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational
purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions. UltraLine®
74R2
Electric
Strikes
RELATED
When purchasing this product, please consider thefollowing
related products, available separately:
POWER
PS-1 Power Supply, 4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606  Transformer, Piezo Horn
audible indicator, ElectroLynx connector, VA7400-16VDC Adapter